Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Nuys Bail Bonds		06/24/2008	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bad Boys Bail Bonds	
Street Address:	1299 N. First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77059599	BAIL NOW, PAY LATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(415) 393-2250 Phone:

Email: kevin.bovard@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Bovard, Esq. Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAD BOYS BAIL BONDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Bovard
Signature:	/Kevin M. Bovard/
Date:	06/27/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0397

900110134

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks & Service Marks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks & Service Marks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks & Service Marks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, Van Nuys Bail Bonds, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 14419 Sylvan Street, Van Nuys, California 91401 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark BAIL NOW, PAY LATER (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and services: International Class 036: bail bonding services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and services, Application Serial No. 77059599 filed December 12, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a Statement of Use with the PTO indicating use of the Mark as of 1998; and

WHEREAS, Bad Boys Bail Bonds, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with its principal place of business at 1299 N. First Street, San Jose, California 95112 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration application therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with (a) the registration application for said Mark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark and the registration thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Mark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 24 day of ______, 2008.

VAN NUYS BAIL BONDS

By: JOEL HOROW, IT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0399 The foregoing assignment of said Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 26 day of ________, 2008.

BAD BOYS BAIL BONDS, INC.

Name:

e: Criteffren Stanlel

BUSDOCSA/72529809.1:110537.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Los Angeles
On 6-24-08 before me, SUE O'CONNOR, Notary Public,
Personally appeared OEC 1+0Row, TZ
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name
(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALITY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Sue O'Connor Sue O'Connor Commission # 1550436 Notary Public - Collifornia toe Angelee County My Comm. Expires Mar 3, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 06/27/2008